THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
EXTERNAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Wednesday, September 24, 2014
2:30 p.m.
The Carolina Inn — Chancellor’s Ballroom East

OPEN SESSION

FOR INFORMATION ONLY
(No formal action is requested at this time)

1. Communications Update
Joel Curran, Vice Chancellor for Communications and Public Affairs

2. Development Update (Attachment A)
David Routh, Vice Chancellor for University Development

*Some of the business to be conducted is authorized by the N.C. Open Meetings Law to be
conducted in closed session.

Committee Members
Donald Williams Curtis, Chair
Haywood D. Cochrane Jr., Vice Chair
Charles G. Duckett
J. Alston Gardner
Kelly Matthews Hopkins
Dwight D. Stone
Administrative Liaison:
David Routh, Vice Chancellor for University Development




Attachment A

Cash Received: 9/19/14
Gifts $25,249,058
Grants $16,012,010

Total Cash Received: $41,261,068
New Cash and Commitments:

$41,987,539
In the Pipeline:

Prospect
$97,484,626

9/19/13

$18,795,642
$15,871,028

$34,666,670

$32,691,331

Intent
$97,405,447

Variance

$6,453,416
S 140,982

$6,594,398

$9,296,208

Proposal

$128,328,360

% Change

34%
1%

19%

28%



