THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL BOARD OF TRUSTEES

EXTERNAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE

Wednesday, September 24, 2014 2:30 p.m. The Carolina Inn – Chancellor's Ballroom East

OPEN SESSION

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

(No formal action is requested at this time)

- 1. Communications Update

 Joel Curran, Vice Chancellor for Communications and Public Affairs
- 2. Development Update

 David Routh, Vice Chancellor for University Development

(Attachment A)

*Some of the business to be conducted is authorized by the N.C. Open Meetings Law to be conducted in closed session.

Committee Members

Donald Williams Curtis, Chair
Haywood D. Cochrane Jr., Vice Chair
Charles G. Duckett
J. Alston Gardner
Kelly Matthews Hopkins
Dwight D. Stone
Administrative Liaison:

David Routh, Vice Chancellor for University Development



Development Report FY 2015

Cash Received:	9/19/14	9/19/13	Variance	% Change
Gifts Grants	\$25,249,058 \$16,012,010	\$18,795,642 \$15,871,028	\$6,453,416 \$ 140,982	34% 1%
Total Cash Received:	\$41,261,068	\$34,666,670	\$6,594,398	19%
New Cash and Commitments:				
	\$41,987,539	\$32,691,331	\$9,296,208	28%
In the Pipeline:				
	Prospect \$97,484,626	Intent \$97,405,447	Proposal \$128,328,360	